

After recording return to:

GRACIELA RAMIREZ RAMIREZ

23643 Adams Point Rd.

Merrill, OR 97633

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

GRACIELA RAMIREZ RAMIREZ

23643 Adams Point Rd.

Merrill, OR 97633

Escrow No. MT102924DS

Title No. 0102924 SWD r.020212

2015-001401 Klamath County, Oregon

02/18/2015 09:27:58 AM

Fee: \$102.00

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

SUSAN M. ENOS and MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI and ANTHONY W. SCHEIBLI and ANNAMARIE Y. BOEN and DESIRE C. LISAC and DANIELLE C. PETROVIC,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

GRACIELA RAMIREZ RAMIREZ,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

A piece or parcel of land situated in the SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin at the intersection of the Southwesterly right of way line of the Burlington Northern Railroad and the East right of way line of the Adams Point Road; as the same is presently located and constructed, from which the monument marking the Southwest corner of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, bears 89°57'10" West 30.00 feet and South 0°02'50" West 726.95 feet distant; thence South 61°34'10" East along the Southwesterly right of way line of said railroad 389.7 feet to a point; thence along a circular curve to the left (having central angle of 0°40'40" a radius of 5929.65 feet and a long chord which bears South 61°54'34" East 70.38 feet) a distance of 70.4 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 89°41' West along an existing fence 405.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the East right of way line of the Adams Point Road; thence North 0°02'50" East along said right of way 221.0 feet to the point of beginning.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$65,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.



Dated this day of	2015.
SUSANS. ENOS SME SUSAN ME	MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI
ANTHONY W. SCHEIBLI	ANNEMARIE S. BOEN
DESIRE S. LISAC	DANIELLE S. PETROVIC
State of County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by SUSAN S. ENOS.
LEASE SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE	(Notary Public)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM	(Notary Public)
My	commission expires
State of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI.
	(Notary Public)
My	commission expires
State of	

\$\:\ta\:\ta\:\ta\:\ta\:\ta\:\ta\:\ta\:\t		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California) County of SONDMH) On 2 11 2015 before me, SUS	AN SANE SILVIUS, NOTARY PUBLIC,	
Daic	here insert name and little of the Officer	
personally appeared	ISAN M. ENOS	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that be/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), eted, executed the instrument.	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
SUSAN TANE SITAIOS	Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, completing this	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>ราคาบาด</u> ฯ พ <i>ม</i> ุญ Number of Pages: <u>3</u> Signer(s) Other Thar	ANTY DEED Document Date: 2 (11 2015 Named Above: FIVE OTHER SIGNERS	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	

Dated this 13 day of Feb.	2015
SUSAN S. ENOS	MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI
ANTHONY W. SCHEIBLI	ANNEMARIE S. BOEN
DESIRE S. LISAC	DANIELLE S. PETROVIC
State of CANTONIA County of SHASTA This instrument was acknowledged before m CAROLYN R. SASS COMM. NO. 2003876 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SHASTA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 13, 2017	michael A. Scheibli c.c. Michael A. Scheibli Condended Company Public My commission expires 61-13-2017
State of County of This instrument was acknowledged before m	ne on, 2015 by MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI.
	(Notary Public)
	· · · ·
	My commission expires
State of	
County of	

	lificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofS HASTA On2-13-15 before me,(PAROLY R. SASS NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Dersonally appearedMithA	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer A: Scheibli Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are owledged to me that he she/they executed the same in the person(s) on the instrument the person(s)
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CAROLYN R. SASS COMM. NO. 2003876 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA PARTICIPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTICIPATION OF	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing the	OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Fitie or Type of Document: STATLTORY OF Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other T	SALLANY DE Document Date: 2/3/15 Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Andividual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

Dated this day of	
SUSAN S. ENOS anthony (V). School	MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI
ANTHONY/W. SCHEIBLI	ANNEMARIE S. BOEN
DESIRE S. LISAC	DANIELLE S. PETROVIC
State of County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by SUSAN S. ENOS. SEE ATTACHED NOTARY FORM
	(Notary Public)
My con	mmission expires
State of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI.
	(Notary Public)
My con	nmission expires
State of	

	<u> </u>	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California		
County of Sanoma)		
On <u>February 11, 2015</u> before me, <u>Mall</u>	le Kadin Notari Miblic .	
Date _	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Anthony Way	no Schoibi	
porcorrainy appeared 111 111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Ne Scheibi. Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	Tvarie(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by/his/or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acter	lged to me that (he)she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	
of	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	
MARIE RADIN Commission # 2058069	gnature / Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	
<u> </u>		

Dated this day of	·
SUSAN S. ENOS	MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI
	ANNEMARIE & BOEN
ANTHONY W. SCHEIBLI	ANNEMARIE S. BOEN
DESIRE S. LISAC	DANIELLE S. PETROVIC
State ofCounty of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me	e on, 2015 by SUSAN S. ENOS.
	(Notary Public)
	My commission expires
State of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on, 2015 by MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI.
	(Notary Public)
1	My commission expires
State of	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by ANTHONY W. SCHEIBLI.
(Notary	Public)
My commission	expires
State of Mississippi County of Hinds	
This instrument was acknowledged bother mach for Morany Public ID NO. 100143	12, 2015 by ANNEMARIE 8. BOEN. AG YG Public) expires 12, 2015
State ofCounty of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by DESIRE S. LISAC.
(Notary	Public)
My commission e	expires
State ofCounty of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by DANIELLE S. PETROVIC.
(Notary	Public)
My commission e	expires

Dated this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUSAN S. ENOS	MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI
ANTHONY W. SCHEIBLI	ANNEMARIE S. BOEN
Deri C. hione DESIRE & LISAC	DANIELLE S. PETROVIC
State of County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me	e on, 2015 by SUSAN S. ENOS.
	(Notary Public)
	My commission expires
State ofCounty of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on, 2015 by MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI.
-	(Notary Public)
1	My commission expires
State of	
County of	

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthf	only the identity of the individual who signed the ulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California		
County of Sama curs	S.S.	
On Fas. 11, 2015 before me, FERNA	Morror Public Tile.	
personally appeared DESINE C. LISAC		
N. N. S.	case of Signer (1)	
Nama of Signer (2)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	viedged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	vs is FERNANDO CROCE Commission # 2050326	
WITHESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2017	
	my domini. Expires Dec 24, 2017	
Signature of Notary Public	Sesi	
	TION	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us	prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could	prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of seful to persons relying on the attached document	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us	prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us description of Attached Document	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification	
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us pescription of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	prevent fraudulent removal and reatlachment of seful to persons relying on the attached document Additional Information	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a procument titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of Stantowledgment account to the process of the purpose	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Glorm(s) of identification credible witness(es)	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Glorm(s) of identification Credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Office of the basis of satisfactory evidence: Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Form(s) of identification	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a poument titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Grown(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact:	
Although the information in this section is not required by lew, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove us description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Grown(s) of identification Gredible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other	

ALENDO DERENTATIVA ON DERENTATIVA ON DERENTATIVA DE ON DERENTATIVA ON DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA ON DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA ON DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA ON DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA ON DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE PERENTATIVA DE

Dated this day ofFebrua	1015
SUSAN S. ENOS	MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI
ANTHONY W. SCHEIBLI	ANNEMARIE S. BOEN
DESIRE S. LISAC	Danielle G. Petrouic DANIELLE G. PETROVIC
State of County of Shirt A Market	Se P
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by SUSAN S. ENOS.
My o	(Notary Public) commission expires
State of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _	, 2015 by MICHAEL A. SCHEIBLI.
	(Notary Public)
My c State of County of	commission expires

This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by ANTHONY W. SCHEIBLI
(Notary)	Public)
My commission e	xpires
State of County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by ANNEMARIE S. BOEN.
(Notary F	Public)
My commission ex	xpires
State of	•
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by DESIRE S. LISAC.
(Notary P	rublic)
My commission ex	cpires
State of <u>Culifornia</u> County of <u>Santa</u> Clara	000
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2015 by DANIELLE S. PETROVIC.
(Notary P	
My commission ex	pires 3/9/2017
P. DIMMITT Commission # 2010805 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2017	P. DIMMITT Commission # 2010805 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2017